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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 43,135,800

 8,465,150

 164,000

 32,000

 0

 0

 7,836

 32,490

 43,307,636

 8,529,640

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 2,290,204,680
 161,208,800

 51,271,200
 2,104,817

 2,504,789,497
 0

 22,488,007,736
 0

 75,966,320

 7,786,244
 2,145,543
 1,218,500

 549,079

 24,423,127,045
 0

 110,710,308
 676,167,389

 7,973,927
 2,054,794
 1,697,217

 521,230

 725,111,357
 1,232,719
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 3,087,095,700
 180,535,400

 63,156,000
 2,548,501

 3,333,335,601
 0

 26,643,755,329
 0

 81,354,807

 8,278,437
 2,463,214
 1,108,761

 518,941

 29,627,943,884
 0

 127,031,172
 859,265,242

 8,433,014
 2,748,300
 1,149,745

 476,818

 770,164,828
 1,524,824

 31,778,680

 10,130,400

 3,780,000

 154,000

 0

 0

 17,036

 77,118

 35,575,716

 10,361,518

 82,080,908

 5,273,850

 0

 3,003,750

 0

 0

 32,961

 49,200

 82,113,869

 8,326,800

 4,154,140,200
 116,751,000

 18,926,000
 4,553,322

 4,294,370,522
 0

 24,823,930,588
 0

 408,242,246

 7,148,801
 2,427,111

 271,642
 1,635,954

 27,599,196,828
 0

 476,841,676
 324,234,514

 6,567,338
 2,537,388

 275,100
 1,639,733

 123,681,908
 179,323,651

 27,802,291,800
 1,747,218,800

 739,534,280
 29,097,693

 30,318,142,573
 0

 283,996,935,558
 0

 2,076,155,457

 86,790,553
 28,097,564

 9,556,300
 11,016,823

 314,837,060,913
 0

 2,640,651,856
 7,589,024,173

 87,066,642
 28,009,467
 10,613,351
 10,715,674

 6,257,617,236
 1,003,606,841

 631,235,710

 84,303,510

 10,838,000

 18,527,340

 40

 40

 260,097

 787,731

 642,333,847

 103,618,621

 55,708,175,560
 1,921,147,000

 337,367,800
 52,685,611

 58,019,375,971
 0

 309,302,803,607
 0

 4,972,765,084

 87,345,695
 30,819,038

 2,979,665
 18,708,991

 371,658,485,047
 0

 5,932,715,041
 4,560,839,347

 84,559,629
 30,929,903

 3,366,788
 18,714,779

 1,721,031,431
 2,624,886,925

 752,739,216

 76,915,200

 26,035,500

 55,713,950

 40

 0

 117,301

 648,552

 778,892,057

 133,277,702

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 726,344,076  771,689,652  303,005,559  7,261,224,077  4,345,918,356
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 21,028

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  574,729,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 130,218,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 33,125,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 116,869
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 7,562,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 23,581   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  163,343,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 30,732

 2,686
 100

 14
 0

 102,778

 2,667
 2,521

 0

 48,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 31,275,454,988
 0

 262,999,373
 526,576,280

 2,817,601
 1,505,991

 508,644
 4,177,103

 16,359
 100

 30
 0

 82,098

 3,977
 704

 2

 7,178

 713,398,000

 177,065,000

 38,729,000

 237,336

 7,782,000

 18,986
 215,794,000

 29,458

 53,750,000
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 30,633,340,333
 0

 264,274,859
 465,191,765

 2,772,407
 1,441,219

 953,134
 4,157,060

 197,018

 8,702,581,000

 1,180,805,000

 447,148,000

 1,740,802

 184,171,000

 247,597
 1,627,953,000

 574,588

 223,209
 2,706

 2,792
 2

 940,411

 43,964
 12,598

 4,340

 38,787
 0

 0
 0

 92,835

 4,201
 763

 685

 25,452

 757,660,000

 24,622,000

 45,024,000

 149,612

 38,779,000

 10,573
 69,646,000

 140,983

 54,038,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 36,771,596,778
 0

 488,973,112
 391,801,839

 1,978,895
 1,811,943

 167,865
 479,485

 352,206
 294

 6,381
 2

 1,030,468

 52,013
 13,924

 7,779

 309,018

 10,288,792,000

 456,877,000

 452,383,000

 1,906,488

 366,747,000

 192,493
 909,260,000

 1,335,535

 254,482
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


