

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 04-FEB-2010

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-11-2009

Reporting Period: November 2009

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	24,423,127,045	29,627,943,884	27,599,196,828	314,837,060,913	371,658,485,047
Cigarettes - Large	0	23,027,343,004	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	110,710,308	127,031,172	476,841,676	2,640,651,856	5,932,715,041
Cigars - Large			324,234,514	7,589,024,173	4,560,839,347
Snuff	676,167,389 7,973,927	859,265,242	6,567,338	87,066,642	4,500,859,547
Chewing Tobacco		8,433,014	2,537,388	28,009,467	
	2,054,794	2,748,300			30,929,903
Pipe Tobacco	1,697,217	1,149,745	275,100	10,613,351	3,366,788
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	521,230	476,818	1,639,733	10,715,674	18,714,779
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	22,488,007,736	26,643,755,329	24,823,930,588	283,996,935,558	309,302,803,607
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	75,966,320	81,354,807	408,242,246	2,076,155,457	4,972,765,084
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	725,111,357	770,164,828	123,681,908	6,257,617,236	1,721,031,431
Class H	1,232,719	1,524,824	179,323,651	1,003,606,841	2,624,886,925
Total Large	726,344,076	771,689,652	303,005,559	7,261,224,077	4,345,918,356
Snuff	7,786,244	8,278,437	7,148,801	86,790,553	87,345,695
Chewing Tobacco	2,145,543	2,463,214	2,427,111	28,097,564	30,819,038
Pipe Tobacco	1,218,500	1,108,761	271,642	9,556,300	2,979,665
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	549,079	518,941	1,635,954	11,016,823	18,708,991
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	2,290,204,680	3,087,095,700	4,154,140,200	27,802,291,800	55,708,175,560
Transfer to Export Warehouses	161,208,800	180,535,400	116,751,000	1,747,218,800	1,921,147,000
Use of the U.S.	51,271,200	63,156,000	18,926,000	739,534,280	337,367,800
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,104,817	2,548,501	4,553,322	29,097,693	52,685,611
Total Small	2,504,789,497	3,333,335,601	4,294,370,522	30,318,142,573	58,019,375,971
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	43,135,800	31,778,680	82,080,908	631,235,710	752,739,216
Transfer to Export Warehouses	164,000	3,780,000	0	10,838,000	26,035,500
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	7,836	17,036	32,961	260,097	117,301
Total Small	43,307,636	35,575,716	82,113,869	642,333,847	778,892,057
Large - Export	8,465,150	10,130,400	5,273,850	84,303,510	76,915,200
Transfer to Export Warehouses	32,000	154,000	3,003,750	18,527,340	55,713,950
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	40	648 552
Personal Consumption/Experimental	32,490	77,118	49,200	787,731	648,552 133,277,702
Total Large	8,529,640	10,361,518	8,326,800	103,618,621	133,211,102

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-11-2009

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
	82,098	102,778	92,835	940,411	1,030,468
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	704	2,521	763	12,598	13,924
Other Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	3,977	2,521	4,201	43,964	52,013
Other	2	2,007	685	43,964 4,340	7,779
	۷.	0	C00	4,340	1,119
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	16,359	2,686	38,787	223,209	352,206
Other	100	100	0	2,706	294
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	30	14	0	2.792	6,381
Other	0	0	0	2,702	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	713,398,000	574,729,000	757,660,000	8,702,581,000	10,288,792,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	7,782,000	7,562,000	38,779,000	184,171,000	366,747,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	177,065,000	130,218,000	24,622,000	1,180,805,000	456,877,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	38,729,000	33,125,000	45,024,000	447,148,000	452,383,000
Total Large	215,794,000	163,343,000	69,646,000	1,627,953,000	909,260,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	18,986	23,581	10,573	247,597	192,493
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	7,178	21,028	25,452	197,018	309,018
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	237,336	116,869	149,612	1,740,802	1,906,488
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	29,458	30,732	140,983	574,588	1,335,535
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	53,750,000	48,000	0	54,038,219	254,482
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Pipe Tobacco Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business	0	0	0	0	0
Cigarottas Small	30,633,340,333	31,275,454,988	36,771,596,778		
Cigarettes - Small Cigarettes - Large	00,000,040,000	01,270,404,900	00,11,000,110		
Cigars - Small	264,274,859	262,999,373	488,973,112		
Cigars - Large	465,191,765	526,576,280	391,801,839		
Snuff	2,772,407	2,817,601	1,978,895		
Chewing Tobacco	1,441,219	1,505,991	1,811,943		
Pipe Tobacco	953,134	508,644	167,865		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	4,157,060	4,177,103	479,485		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.